Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 415,566 (2,762) 452,342 (6,718) 468,060 (3,438) 5,998 6,406 7,254 25.3 28.0 29.4
1-Jul 423,800 8,234 445,476 (6,866) 462,224 (5,836) 6,839 5,875 7,001 25.8 2715 28.9
8-Jul-22 427,054 3,254 437,580 (7,896) 459,057 (3,167) 6,675 6,221 6,922 25.9 27.1 28.6
15-Jul || - - 439,687 2,107 456,561 (2,496) | - 7,097 6,959 | - 27.3 28.5
22-Jul || e e 435,598 (4,089) 451,713 (4,848) | - 6,507 6,516 | -----—-- 27.2 28.2
29-ul | - e 439,225 3,627 451,035 678) | - 6,432 6,880 | - 27.5 28.1
5-Aug || - - 438,777 (448) 451,891 856 | ------- 6,396 7186 | - 27.4 28.0
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4 yr Avg 2022 Change 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 12,100 100 11,100 11,300 25 16,666 16,299 16,319 95.0 1.0 92.9 89.9
1-Jul 12,100 0 11,300 11,375 (5, 16,438 16,115 16,388 94.5 (0.5) 92.2 90.3
8-Jul-22 12,000 (100) 11,400 11,350 (25) 16,640 16,093 16,227 94.9 0.4 91.8 89.7
15-Jul || - e 11,400 11,200 (150) | - 16,007 16,133 | - e 91.4 89.1
22-ul | - e 11,200 11,350 150 | - 15,875 16,235 | - e 91.1 89.9
29-ul | - e 11,200 11,325 25) | - 15,920 16,483 [ - e 91.3 91.0
5-Aug || - - 11,300 11,300 (25) | - 16,197 16,535 | - e 91.8 91.4
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD llII
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 7,645 188 8,284 13,223 | 100,948  (1,291) 125122 126,833 | 236,152 (811) 246,253 246,897
1-Jul 8,014 369 8,021 12,636 | 103,181 2,233 123286 125944 | 241,711 5,559 241,844 244,488
8-Jul-22 6,931 (1,083) 8,583 12,209 | 103,341 160 121,272 126,030 | 243,454 1,743 236,498 244,175
15-Jul || - - 8,941 11,241 - 119,041 125,391 - - 238,398 242,154
22 || e e 9,278 SRR — 118588 125201 | - oo 238,618 242,250
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Jun 23,636 (684) 24,515 23,269 47,184 (164) 48,169 52,035 | 415,566 (2,762) 452,342 468,060
1-Jul 23,801 165 23,906 23,100 | 47,094 (90) 48419 51,414 | 423,800 8234 445476 462,224
8-Jul-22 23,701 (100) 23,930 22,804 49,626 2,532 47,297 51,003 | 427,054 3,254 437,580 459,057
15-Jul || - s 24,240 22,528 e 49,068 48,792 - - 439,687 456,561
22-ul | - - 23,885 22591 | - 45,229 49,564 | - e 435,598 451,713
COFS Index: This Week: 2.27 Last Week: 2.28
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Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4 YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Jun 112,401 2,559 137,076 (869) 138,887 20 97 245 143 23.1 254 26.7
1-Jul 111,135 (1,266) 138,692 1,616 142,038 3,151 104 131 122 19.6 28.5 29.9
8-Jul-22 113,803 2,668 142,349 3,657 144,168 2,130 137 77 112 23.3 31.8 29.7
150 || e e 141,000  (1,349) 144,227 TS R [— 87 113 | 27.2 285
220 || e e 137,912  (3,088) 144,103  (124) | - 188 149 | e 25.7 28.2
29-0ul || e e 138,744 832 145399 1,296 [ - 162 179 | e 28.2 28.9
Gaug ||| e e 140511 1,767 145667 268 | - 185 158 | e 29.2 28.4
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 Wk Avg 4 YrAvg 2022 Change 4 YrAvg
24-Jun 5,136 85 5,029 5,113 4,867 (260) 5,398 5,042 5,253 41,417 756 41,847
1-Jul 5,379 243 4,967 5,131 5,664 796 4,867 5,095 4,803 39,931 (1,486) 42,244
8-Jul-22 5,133 (246) 4,926 5,080 4,889 (775) 4,481 5,170 4,888 41,344 1413 4,74
eRdlil] ||| =mmmmmm== s 4,902 SO || — = SHISZEEEESS SIS || e e 41,845
2=l || e 4,739 AR || — — 1 — A | —— —— 42,027
290 || e 4,877 5077 | — —— 4920 - BO7L | —— —— 41,335
Gaug ||| e e 4,885 3022 || —m—— —— s —— BUR || — — 41,477
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 29,081 2,435 40,452 47,078 (558) 31,082 33,432 40,509 667 48,277 46,113
1-Jul 26,487 (2,594) 40,444 48,501 (730) 31,939 33,139 42,614 2,105 49,643 46,336
8-Jul-22 27,454 967 41,283 48,364 1,631 33,696 32,927 42,069 (545) 50,685 47,351
15l || e 40,444 49,031 | r e 33177 32,940 51,177 47,014
22-ul ff 39,620 48,728 | ----m- e 32,938 33,109 49,441 47,436
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 3,660 9 3,666 3,943 13,295 6 13,599 12,991 | 112,401 2,559 137,076 138,887
1-Jul 3,572 (88) 3,521 3,938 13,337 42 13,144 13,368 | 111,135 (1,266) 138,692 142,038
8-Jul-22 3,839 267 3,596 3,896 13,684 347 13,090 13,171 | 113,803 2,668 142,349 144,168
15-dul || - e 3,420 3868 | - - 12,781 13,217 | s - 141,000 144,227
22-ul ff e e 3,410 G || m— = 12,503 1268 || === === 137,912 144,103
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg| 2022 Change 2022 Change 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 221,608 2,645 241,572 1,522 242,107 32 4 5 0 824 790 746
1-Jul 219,112 (2,496) 235,497 (6,075) 238,841 32 0 5 0 945 1,016 867
8-Jul-22 224,937 5,825 236,535 1,038 238,414 29 3) 5 0 715 1,044 762
15-Jul || - e 236,414 (121) 237,294 1,374 936
22-Jul 234,161  (2,253) 235,813 909 926
29-Jul 228,870  (5,291) 236,429 845 914
5-Aug 227,469  (1,401) 235,360 925 854
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
24-Jun 9,497 143 9,578 9,686 8,922 417 9,173 8,930 9,274 24.8 26.5 26.5
1-Jul 10,346 849 10,554 10,179 9,413 491 10,043 8,983 9,460 24.8 25.8
8-Jul-22 8,921 (1,425) 9,858 9,775 8,062 (1,351) 9,283 8,726 9,213 24.9 25.7
15-Jul 9,130 9,638 9,295 9,341 25.0 2515
22-Jul 9,779 9,959 9,325 9,393 24.7 25.3
29-ul | - e 10,151 9,946 | - @ - 9,775 - 9,347 | - 24.3 25.4
5-Aug || - - 9,961 10,000 | - e 9,430 @ - 9439 | - 24.1 25.2
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Jun 53,375 1,026 70,701 63,966 46,792 468 50,175 51,329 83,862 547 85,189 83,850
1-Jul 52,548 (827) 69,031 63,700 47,161 369 51,010 50,967 82,995 (867) 80,484 83,133
8-Jul-22 55,238 2,690 68,846 63,680 47,324 163 51,783 50,674 85,499 2,504 81,104 83,317
15-Jul || - e 67,886 63,114 | ----em e 51,564 50,847 | - - 81,531 83,915
22-ul | - - 64,704 62,032 | - e SININS 50,333 | - e 82,445 84,583
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
24-Jun 6,306 323 6,125 7,012 31,274 282 29,383 30,074 | 221,608 2,645 241,572 242,107
1-Jul 6,327 21 6,034 6,987 30,080 (1,194) 28,937 30,516 | 219,112 (2,496) 235,497 238,841
8-Jul-22 6,805 478 5,816 7,010 30,070 (10) 28,986 30,816 | 224,937 5,825 236,535 238,414
15-dul || - e 5,761 6,977 | - e 29,673 30,283 | - - 236,414 237,294
22-ul | - - 5,877 6,885 | ------m e 30,020 30,416 | - e 234,161 235,813
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




